HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

This Hold Harmless Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into on Date
, by and between Vee's Notary Services Plus LLC, a Florida Limited
Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 2480 S Congress Ave Ste B
Palm springs, FL 33406 ("Vee's Notary Services Plus LLC"), and [Client Name]
, an individual/entity with a principal address at
[Client Address]
("Client").
Vee's Notary Services Plus LLC and Client are collectively referred to as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS Client has engaged the services of Vee's Notary Services Plus LLC to provide notary services ("Services") for specific transactions, as requested by Client;

WHEREAS Client understands that the provision of notary services may involve certain risks and liabilities, including the accuracy and authenticity of documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. HOLD HARMLESS

1.1 Client agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Vee's Notary Services Plus LLC, its officers, agents, and employees, from all claims, demands, liabilities, actions, causes of action, costs, and expenses (including attorney's fees) arising out of or in connection with the Services provided by Vee's Notary Services Plus LLC.

2. ASSUMPTION OF RISK

2.1 Client acknowledges and assumes all risks associated with the Services, including but not limited to the accuracy, legality, and authenticity of notarized documents.

3. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

3.1 Client understands that Vee's Notary Services Plus LLC shall not be liable for any errors, omissions, or acts of negligence in the provision of notary services, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

4. GOVERNING LAW

4.1 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Florida, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

5. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

5.1 This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter herein and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous understandings, agreements, representations, and warranties.

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

6. AMENDMENTS

6.1 No amendment, modification, or waiver of any provision of this Agreement shall be effective unless in writing and signed by both Parties.

7. BINDING EFFECT

7.1 This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

8. SEVERABILITY

8.1 If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality, and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not be affected.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Hold Harmless Agreement as of the date first above written.

Vee's Notary Services Plus LLC
Signature:
Printed Name:
Title:
Date:
Client
Signature:
Printed Name:
Date: